EL DORADO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM TRANSMITTAL MEETING OF FEBRUARY 28, 2012

AGENDA TITLE: EXCESS PROCEED	S FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTE	D PROPERTY DATED NOVEMBER 05, 2010	
DEPARTMENT: AUDITOR-CONTI	ROLLER DEPT SIGNØFF:	CAO USE ONLY	
CONTACT: SALLY ZUTTER/JOY SHA	WS I I O A M		
DATE: 02/08/2012 PHONE:	621-5470		
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY AND R	EQUESTED BOARD ACTION		
defined by Revenue & Taxation (R&T) Code \$1,129.11 more than the amount required to proceeds due to the sale of the property. The the opinion that the claimant(s) are entitled to	e §4675, were notified that the property satisfy delinquent taxes & costs of the sa Auditor-Controller's office has reviewed the proceeds pursuant to R&T Code §	urer-Tax Collector's office. Parties of interest, as identified as APN 500-144-29-100 was sold for ale. Valid claim(s) have been filed for the excess I the claim(s) and supporting documents and is of 4675. The Auditor-Controller recommends that nts of the Board's action(s) and disburse excess	
Claimant(s)	Туре	Recommended Distribution	
Mitchell & Lynda Vaughn Unclaimed	Owner of Record R&T Code §4674	1,129.11 -0-	
CAO RECOMMENDATIONS:			
Funding Source: () Gen Fund () Other Other:		() Gen Fund () Other	
BUDGET SUMMARY: CAO Office Use Only		nly:	
Total Est. Cost	4\5's Vote Requi		
Funding	Change in Policy	승규가 하는 사람들은 사람들은 중에 가운 사람들이 되어 가장 가장하는 것이 되었다. 그는 그 사람들이 가능하는 사람들이 다	
Budgeted	New Personnel		
New Funding	CONCURRENCES		
Savings		nt	
Other		<u> </u>	
Total Funding	Other _	<u> 보통하게 함께 보통하는 보다.</u> 및 기반은 한국당	
Change in Net County Cost			
Explain	일이다. 그런데요 이러는 전 등 하는 경기로 불렀다고 있다. 일이 1940년 전 1961년 1일 1882년 1		
BOARD ACTIONS:			
Vote: Unanimous Or Ayes:	그는 사람들은 사람들이 가장 보고 있었다. 나는 사람들은 사람들이 모든 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다.	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered into the minutes of the Board of Supervisors.	
Noes:	Date:		
Abstentions: Absent:	Clerk	Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Board of Supervisors Clerk By:	



County of El Dorado OFFICE OF AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

360 FAIR LANE PLACERVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95667 Phone: (530) 621-5487 Fax: (530) 295-2535

JOE HARN, CPA Auditor-Controller

BOB TOSCANO Assistant Auditor-Controller

February 08, 2012

El Dorado County Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

Honorable Board Members:

Title:

Excess Proceeds from the Sale of Tax Defaulted Property dated November 05, 2010

Recommendation:

The Auditor-Controller recommends that the Board of Supervisors authorize the Auditor-Controller to disburse excess proceeds for APN 500-144-29-100 pursuant to the attached information.

Reason for Recommendation:

The recommendation is based on §4675 of the Revenue and Taxation Code.

Fiscal Impact:

No net impact.

Action To Be Taken Following Approval:

The Auditor-Controller will disburse funds as directed.

Yours very truly,

Auditor-Controller

enclosures

JH/js



County of El Dorado OFFICE OF AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

360 FAIR LANE PLACERVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95667 (530) 621-5487

JOE HARN, CPA Auditor-Controller

BOB TOSCANO Assistant Auditor-Controller

February 6, 2012

Mitchell Vaughn Lynda Vaughn P.O. Box 81529 Haiku, Hawaii 96708

Re:

Excess Proceeds Claim from the Sale of Tax Defaulted Property of November 05, 2010

APN: 500-144-29-100

Default No.: 088456 Excess Proc. Available: \$1,129.11

Please be advised that the Auditor-Controller will present to the Board of Supervisors only valid original claims for excess proceeds meeting the requirements of Revenue and Taxation (R&T) Code §4675 or other applicable authority. The Auditor-Controller will present all valid claims with a recommendation for distribution to a duly noticed Board of Supervisor's public hearing.

The Auditor-Controller will notify all claimants submitting valid claims of the scheduled public hearing at least 20 calendar days in advance. The notice will include the recommended distribution and copies of any other valid claims for the same property. Parties with valid claims are not required to attend the public hearing; however, you may do so if you wish. Any interested person(s) may attend the public hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING

The El Dorado County Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing on February 28, 2012, beginning at 9:00 o'clock a.m., regarding the determination of distribution of the excess proceeds from the Sale of Tax Defaulted Property dated November 05, 2010. The hearing will be held at the Board of Supervisors chambers located in Building A, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California, 95667. All claims, proof, supporting documents, and relevant information, submitted by valid claimants meeting the requirements of R&T Code §4675, will be forwarded to the Board of Supervisors office prior to the public hearing.

Claimant(s) Names and Addresses:

Mitchell Vaughn Lynda Vaughn P.O. Box 81529 Haiku, Hawaii 96708

Claimant	Type	<u>\$ Claimed</u>	Recommendation
Mitchell & Lynda Vaughn	Owner of Record	1,129.11	1,129.11
Unclaimed	R&T Code §4674	-0-	-0-

Page 2

Following the determination of distribution for valid claims at the public hearing, the Auditor-Controller will notify valid claimants of the action taken by the Board of Supervisors. Pursuant to R&T Code §4675(b), any action or proceeding to review the decision of the Board of Supervisors must be commenced within 90 calendar days after the date of the Board of Supervisors decision. County warrants will be issued no sooner than 90 days after the date of the decision of the Board of Supervisors.

Please contact Sally Zutter, Accounting Division Manager, or myself, at the address above, or at 530/621-5470 with any questions.

Yours very truly,

Joy Shaw

Deputy Auditor-Controller

/js

Treasurer and Tax Collector

≛ C. L. Raffety, c.p.a. **≛**



El Dorado County Auditor-Controller

☐ Joint Tenancy☐ Tenancy in Common

☐ Sole Owner ☐ Other (please list):

360 Fair Lane, Placerville, Calif. 95667 Tax Collector (530) 621-5800

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Property Tax Divis 360 Fair Lane Placerville CA 956	ion - Attn: Excess Proc 67	eeds	
Assessor Parcel Number:	500-144-29-100	Default Number:	088456
Date of Tax Sale:	11/05/2010	Amount Claimed:	\$1,129,11
I, the undersigned claimant, re above-referenced property. I a Collector's Tax Deed to purch	m filing this claim with		
I claim my status as a party of Code (R&T Code). I hereby s			enue and Taxation
☐ Lienholder of record p	rior to recording of tax	deed to purchaser.	[12] (12] (12] (12] (12] (12] (12] (12] (
Assignce of a lienhold	er of record prior to reco	ording of tax deed to pure	haser
Any person(s) with titl of the tax deed to the p		portion of the property p	prior to the recordation
If so, list ownershi	o type (check one):		트립트 및 호텔 (1985년) 1. 1
☐ Joint Te ☐ Tenanc ☐ Sole Ov ☐ Other (y in Common vner		of Ownership:
If so, list <i>percenta</i> s (attach additional l	ge of ownership for each	claimant to this claim ry):	1M 17 RO
Claimant 1 Name:	Mitchell Vaughn	Percentage	of Ownership: 50.06-%
Claimant 2 Name:	Lynda Vaughn	Percentage of	of Ownership <u>50.00</u> %
Assignce of any person recordation of the tax	deed to the purchaser.	to all or any portion of th	e property prior to the
It so, list ownershi	<i>p type</i> (check one):	[일 교통] 이 사고 생활을 되게 되었다.	

TC13C doc (05/2009)

Page 1 of 2

Claimant l N	ame: Percentage of Owners	hip: %
Claimant 2 N	ame: Percentage of Owners	hip %
	t to claim on the attached documentation (check all that apply). ation 342-2003. (Enclose copies of supporting documentation	Please review
information regar the the or i the pro	original amount of the lien or interest total amount of payments received reducing the original amounterest amount still due and payable as of the date of the sale of the tax perty by the Tax Collector (including a schedule of any calculat attempts to foreclose or collect on the loan a certificate(s)	nt of the lien
Property tax bills Canceled checks Other (please list	showing payment of taxes):	l assignment
Property tax bills Canceled checks Checks this claim is an assignate ocumentation submitted Resolution 342-2003 for affirm under penalty of	showing payment of taxes):	rado County
Property tax bills Canceled checks Ch	showing payment of taxes inent, additional items need to be submitted with this claim. All must be originals. Please review R&T Code §4675 and E1 Do further details. perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. y of DE COMLOF, 20 11 at DRIANDO (month) (year)	rado County . <i>FLORL</i> state)
Property tax bills Canceled checks Ch	showing payment of taxes inent, additional items need to be submitted with this claim. All must be originals. Please review R&T Code §4675 and E1 Do further details. perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. y of De Cember, 20 11 at ORCHYDO (month) (year) (city and see the control of the control	rado County Flori state)
Property tax bills Canceled checks Canceled ch	showing payment of taxes inent, additional items need to be submitted with this claim. All must be originals. Please review R&T Code §4675 and E1 Do further details. perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. y of De Cember, 20 11 at ORCHYDO (month) (year) (city and see the control of the control	rado County Flori state)
Property tax bills Canceled checks Canceled checks Canceled checks Canceled checks the Canceled checks Canceled checks Canceled checks that Canceled checks Canceled checks this claim is an assignmounted this claim is	showing payment of taxes in the control of taxes and the submitted with this claim. All must be originals. Please review R&T Code §4675 and E1 Do further details. perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. y of De Cemps, 20 1 at ORGANDO (wear) (city and something the control of the	rado County Flori state)
Property tax bills Canceled checks: Canc	showing payment of taxes in the control of taxes and the submitted with this claim. All must be originals. Please review R&T Code §4675 and E1 Do further details. perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. y of De Cemps, 20 1 at ORGANDO (wear) (city and something the control of the	rado County Flori state)
Property tax bills Canceled checks Canceled ch	showing payment of taxes inent, additional items need to be submitted with this claim. All must be originals. Please review R&T Code §4675 and E1 Do further details. perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. y of De Cember, 20 1 at ORCHADO (wear) (city and somethy) (city and somethy) (Claiment signature(s) must be Mitchell and Lynda Vaughn (321) 251-4803 PO Box 81529	rado County Flori state)

Acknowledgment of Individual

STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF ORANGE	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by MTTCHEU VANGALLYNDA VAUGHAV to me or who has produced FL DL identification.	e this \(\frac{2}{\langle \langle \la
Notary Public EDWARD MICHAEL FADDEN MY COMMISSION # DD768634 EXPIRES: April 06, 2012 EL Motary Discount Assoc Co. My Commission Expires:	
Commission #	
CLAIM FOR EXCESS Proceeds	

12-0273 B 7 of 7

W